consolidated into the consolidated financial statements of the CSG Group, and are accounted
for using the equity method only.

III. EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF OPG

As at the date of this joint announcement, none of the conversion rights attaching to the
Convertible Bonds have been exercised by the holders of the Convertible Bonds and
therefore none of the Convertible Bonds have been converted into OPG Shares.

3

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of OPG (i) as at the date of this
joint announcement immediately after Completion without any conversion of the Convertible
Bonds; and (ii) upon subsequent conversion of the Convertible Bonds in full (assuming that
there will be no other change to the total issued share capital of OPG between the date of
this joint announcement and the subsequent conversion of the Convertible Bonds in full):

(i) As at the date of this joint
announcement immediately after

Completion without any
conversion of the Convertible Bonds

(ii) Upon subsequent conversion of
the Convertible Bonds in full

Number of
OPG Shares

Approximate
shareholding

percentage
Number of

OPG Shares

Approximate
shareholding

percentage
(Note 6) (Note 6)

Shareholders
Charm Act (Note 1) 325,000,000 27.08% 325,000,000 25.41%
Straum Investments (Note 2) 138,000,000 11.50% 138,000,000 10.79%
Ms. Sui (Note 3) 89,040,000 7.42% 89,040,000 6.96%
Original Fortune (Note 4) 67,500,000 5.63% 67,500,000 5.28%
Holders of Convertible Bonds

(Note 5) – – 79,000,000 6.18%
The Subscriber 200,000,000 16.67% 200,000,000 15.64%
Other public OPG Shareholders 380,460,000 31.71% 380,460,000 29.75%

Total 1,200,000,000 100% 1,279,000,000 100%

Notes:

1. As at the date of this joint announcement, these 325,000,000 OPG Shares are held by Charm Act which
is in turn wholly-owned by CSG. Accordingly, CSG is deemed to be interested in such 325,000,000
OPG Shares held by Charm Act pursuant to Part XV of the SFO.

2. As at the date of this joint announcement, these 138,000,000 OPG Shares are held by Straum
Investments which is in turn wholly-owned by Mr. Yu. Accordingly, Mr. Yu is deemed to be interested
in such 138,000,000 OPG Shares held by Straum Investments pursuant to Part XV of the SFO. On
the other hand, Ms. Choi Hiu Wa is the wife of Mr. Yu and hence Ms. Choi Hiu Wa is deemed to be